Jaime Alcaraz Guizar

José Adrian Alfaro Flores
Robert Steven Allen

Clea Patriarca Alverio-Hume
Robert E. Amend

Jon D. Anderson

David Ricardo Armas Sandoval
Daniel Arrendondo Garcia
Steven Scott Bailie

Eljahn Balon

Kristin S. Benson

Howard Paul Benzel

Date of Death

3/18/2020
8/25/2020
8/25/2020
6/12/2020
4/7/1987
7/5/2019
8/15/2020
1/16/2020
7/17/2020
6/9/2020
11/23/2020

3/28/2020

2020

Worker Memorial Names

(Alphabetical)

County Person Resided

Franklin
Grant
Lewis
Snohomish
Benton
Spokane
Grant
Yakima
Benton
Thurston
King

Snohomish

Occupation

Agricultural Laborer
Farm Machine Operator
Chaser and Choke Setter
Medical Records Director
Instrument Laboratory
Patrol/Lieutenant
Laborer

Carpenter Apprentice
Firefighter

Health Care Worker
Case Worker

Landlord

Description

Machine related incident
Covid related illness
Machine related incident
Covid related illness
Occupational illness
Complications of injury
Electrocution

Struck by vehicle
Occupational illness
Homicide

Homicide

Homicide




2020
Worker Memorial Names

(Alphabetical)
Nigel Allen Birley 9/19/2020 King Machine Operator Stress induced heart attack
James A. Bjorndahl 3/17/2019 Skagit Mason Worker Suicide
Jordan Alexander Blankenship 11/12/2020 Whatcom Flagger Struck by vehicle
Mark Anthony Bloomberg 12/7/2020 Snohomish Counselor Covid related illness
Hector M. Bracamontes Godinez 9/25/2020 King Mechanic Struck by object
Robert D. Brown 5/23/2017 Benton Truck Driver Occupational iliness
Douglas G. Bwamu 12/21/2020 Pierce Anesthesia Technologist Covid related illness
Ivan E. Cardenas-Puente 6/29/2020 Yakima Truck Driver MVA
Luther Cavender 6/16/2018 Benton Pipe Fitter Occupational illness
Cherno Ali Ceesay 12/13/2020 King Uber Driver Homicide
David Alan Christensen 12/29/2020 Grays Harbor Corrections Officer Covid related illness
Carolyn Sue Clark-Bennett 2/18/2020 Skamania Associate Principal MVA
Charlie Cortez 11/17/2020 Snohomish Tulalip Tribal Police Officer | Drowned




Juan Carlos de Santiago Rincon

Sergey Devyatkin
David Orris Dorey
Larretta De Dowling
Earl Edwards

Kurtis James Enget
Cesar Orlando Erazo Jr.
Ruben Farias Lopez
Bradley C. Fisher
Steven L. Fisher
Johnathon Bert Frase
Lucita Red Frayre

Brian John Galivan

7/8/2020
8/13/2020
6/8/2019
12/22/2020
7/31/2020
4/10/2020
11/18/2019
1/14/2020
7/19/2020
2/2/2016
4/8/2020
12/28/2020

4/4/2020

2020

Worker Memorial Names

(Alphabetical)

Okanogan
Clackamas
Chelan
Cowlitz
Okanogan
Kitsap
King

Lewis
Benton
Spokane
Walla Walla
King

Thurston

Orchard Worker
Operator

Brick Mason

Direct Support
Professional/Care Giver
Orchard Worker

Police Officer
Production Shipping
Operator

Logger

Millwright

Health Physics Technician

(Radiation Safety)
Truck Driver
Caregiver

Arborist

Covid related illness
Struck by machinery
Occupational illness
Covid related illness
Covid related illness
Coivd related illness
Struck by object
Struck by tree
Occupational illness
Occupational illness
Occupational illness
Covid related illness

Fall




2020
Worker Memorial Names

(Alphabetical)
Matthew Paul Gilbert 1/13/2020 King Construction Laborer Fall
Donald Jerome Grigsby 11/27/2020 Yakima Truck Driver MVA
Carlos Alfredo Guerrero Pachuca 7/28/2020 Yakima Driver Machine related incident
Katryn L. Haley 12/22/2019 King Night Concierge Suicide
Daryl Jay Hamerly 12/29/2019 Snohomish Diesel Mechanic Complications of injury
Ronald Dwayne Hanson, Sr. 2/17/2020 Yuma, Arizona Insulation Installer Occupational illness
Nip Charles Hickey 4/4/2020 Benton Lineman Electrocution
Andrew Jay Inskeep 8/5/2020 Clark Youth Pastor Drowned

Drywall and Insulation

Heriberto Jimenez 3/17/2020 Clark Worker Fall
Dale H. Johnson 11/7/2020 Skagit Truck Driver Fire
Robert Ray Jouwsma 3/16/2020 Cowlitz Laborer Machine related incident
Nathan Mackenzie Judd 11/19/2020 Skagit Tree Faller Fall
Kurt Woodie Julian 5/29/2020 King ICU Nurse Covid related illness




I[satu M. Kamara
Nagendiram Kandasamy
Mary June Knoblich
Rebecca Marie Lawton
William Lloyd Lillibridge
Joseph Mason Llewellyn
Thomas Henry Longton
John Anton Lund
Justin Michael Magleby
James Marcus Marchand
Edwin D. McClanahan
Joshua McCormick

David J. McDougal

4/17/2020
2/21/2020
5/10/2020
12/11/2020
6/6/2020
11/1/2020
2/3/2020
8/12/2020
9/2/2020
11/8/2008
10/13/2019
11/11/2020

6/20/2019

2020

Worker Memorial Names

(Alphabetical)

Snohomish
Snohomish
Pierce

Latah, Idaho
Riley County, Kansas
Benton
Kootenai, Idaho
Pierce
Kootenai, Idaho
Grant

Benton
Snohomish

Kittitas

Certified Nurse's Assistant
Convenience Store Clerk
Office Manager

Nurse

Construction Worker
Welder

School Bus Driver
Special Inspector -
Construction
Apprentice Lineman -
Electrical

Heavy Equipment
Operator

Senior Staff Scientist

Instructor Pilot

Logging Owner/Operator

Covid related illness
Homicide

Covid related illness
Covid related illness
Occupational illness
Complications of injury
Complications of injury
MVA

Electrocution
Occupational illness
Chemical exposure
Plane Crash

Complications of injury




Billie Martin McQuiston
Jose Trinidad Medrano Villagran
Tristan Gunter Miller
Bartolo F Montes, Sr.
Dean Lloyd Moore

Jose Pastor Morales
Berisford Anthony Morse
Lourdes Yidefonzo Nixon
Daniel Glenn Oaks

Jose Guadalupe Olivera
Rubén Pacheco Lopez
Suzanne R. Padgett

Clifford Ralph Page

9/1/2020
11/26/2020
12/24/2020
5/24/2020
1/12/2020
2/19/2020
5/17/2020
12/24/2020
8/1/2020
4/20/2020
8/26/2020
9/4/2018

8/8/2019

2020
Worker Memorial Names
(Alphabetical)

Grant

King

Clark
Yakima
Spokane
Grays Harbor
King
Snohomish
Yakima
Benton
Chelan
King

King

Water Master
Contractor/Owner
Receiving Clerk
Tractor Driver
Salesman

Roofer

Corrections Officer

Certified Nursing Assistant

Corrections Officer

Butcher

Orchard Foreman

State Trooper

Machinist

Complications of injury
Fall

Struck by object
Machine related incident
Fall

Fall

Covid related illness
Covid related illness
Covid related illness
Covid related illness
MVA

Occupational illness

Occupational illness




John Edward Parker

Conrad Gene Petersen

Rodney Alexander Petroff

Saengxay Phonethep
Darlene Gail Raffelson
Julieta Ramos Degracia
Duane Gale Rencken

Arthur Charles Rhodes

Philip Andrew Riccobuona

Earl Ralph Richardson

Miguel Angel Ruiz Camacho

Jonathan Petrovch Sadovnik

Justin Robert Schaffer

2/26/2020
2/26/2020
08/03/202
12/22/2020
12/17/2020
5/3/2020
2/27/2019
12/16/2020
3/18/2019
3/5/2020
8/26/2020
8/17/2020

3/24/2020

2020

Worker Memorial Names

(Alphabetical)

King
Chelan
Kittitas
King
Lewis
King
Morrow County, Oregon
King
Benton
Clallam
Lewis
Pierce

Lewis

Construction Foreman
Farmer

Tow Truck Driver
Senior Technician
Firefighter
Courthouse Security
Screener

Senior Technician
Real Estate Agent
Radiation Technician
Corrections Officer
Laborer

Granite Business Owner

State Trooper

Covid related illness
Chemical exposure
MVA

MVA

Occupational illness
Covid related illness
Occupational illness
Complications of injury
Occupational illness
Complications of injury
Fall

Struck by object

Struck by vehicle




NAME

Jonathan Paul Shoop
James Edward Simpson
Bobbie Dee Skillett
Brian Lee Smith

Mikel Duane Solomon

Richard Dean Squibb

Jonathan Franklin Stringer

Zachry Caylin Stuart
Ismael Suarez Serrano
Deanna Rae Tacardon
Mark Raymond Thornton

Gregory Alan Titus

DEATH DATE
7/13/2020
4/10/2020
8/26/2020
9/7/2020
8/15/2020
7/14/2020
1/9/2020
8/20/2020
8/27/2020
6/20/2020
5/7/2020

3/13/2020

2020

Worker Memorial Names

(Alphabetical)

COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
King

King

Cowlitz

Whitman
Boulder, Montana
Snohomish
Thurston

Walla Walla
Kittitas
Snohomish
Whatcom

Snohomish

OCCUPATION

Police Officer

Youth Guidance Specialist

Machine Operator
Farmer

Auto Service Advisor
Aerospace Quality
Assurance

Construction Laborer
Electrician

Agricultural Laborer
Heat
Sealer/Etcher/Decorator

Glass Cutter

Logger

CAUSE OF DEATH
Homicide

Covid related illness
Machine related incident
Machine related incident
Complications of injury
Occupational illness
Struck by object
Electrocution

Homicide

Chemical exposure
Occupational illness

Complications of injury




Bernardo Torralba

Chi Mong Tran
Stanimir Tzankov
Robert Paul Ulbricht
Christian Fidel Urrutia
Fidel Urrutia

Max Giovani Valverde Kaiser
Gary Michael Vandelac
Maximo Vasquez
Arthur Alex Vazquez
Jorge Alberto Villafan
Keith Walburn

Teryl Gene Wattenburger

4/29/2020
3/16/2020
9/23/2020
11/4/2018
12/3/2020
11/7/2020
7/22/2020
11/8/2020
6/13/2020
7/21/2018

11/4/2020

10/21/2020

2/14/2020

2020

Worker Memorial Names

(Alphabetical)

Franklin

King

King

Snohomish

Snohomish

Snohomish

Lima Peru - H2A Worker
Cascade County, Great Falls
Montana

Snohomish

Pierce

Yakima

King

Benton

Meat Processor
Housekeeper Supervisor
Maintenance Service
Manager

Pipe Fitter

Painter/Carpenter

Owner/Painter/Carpenter

Farm Laborer
Generator Operator
Cook/Nursing Facility
Fire and Rescue Captain
Farm Foreman
Maintenance Supervisor

Sheet Metal Foreman

Covid related illness
Covid related illness
Homicide

Occupational illness
Electrocution
Electrocution

Struck by object
Chemical exposure

Covid related illness
Complications of exposure
Homicide

Machine related incident

Occupational illness.




Jay Garth Wheeler
Thomas B Witte
Andrew William Young, Jr.

Liliya Zagariya

3/4/2020
2/27/2020
7/29/2020

12/22/2020

2020
Worker Memorial Names
(Alphabetical)

Kitsap
Grant
Skagit

Clark

Lieutenant Firefighter
Truck Driver
Dairy Farmer

Concierge

Occupational illness
Complications of injury
Machine related incident

Homicide




