2020 Worker Memorial Names (Alphabetical)

Name	Date of Death	County Person Resided	Occupation	Description
Jaime Alcaraz Guizar	3/18/2020	Franklin	Agricultural Laborer	Machine related incident
José Adrian Alfaro Flores	8/25/2020	Grant	Farm Machine Operator	Covid related illness
Robert Steven Allen	8/25/2020	Lewis	Chaser and Choke Setter	Machine related incident
Clea Patriarca Alverio-Hume	6/12/2020	Snohomish	Medical Records Director	Covid related illness
Robert E. Amend	4/7/1987	Benton	Instrument Laboratory	Occupational illness
Jon D. Anderson	7/5/2019	Spokane	Patrol/Lieutenant	Complications of injury
David Ricardo Armas Sandoval	8/15/2020	Grant	Laborer	Electrocution
Daniel Arrendondo Garcia	1/16/2020	Yakima	Carpenter Apprentice	Struck by vehicle
Steven Scott Bailie	7/17/2020	Benton	Firefighter	Occupational illness
Eljahn Balon	6/9/2020	Thurston	Health Care Worker	Homicide
Kristin S. Benson	11/23/2020	King	Case Worker	Homicide
Howard Paul Benzel	3/28/2020	Snohomish	Landlord	Homicide

2020 Worker Memorial Names (Alphabetical)

Nigel Allen Birley	9/19/2020	King	Machine Operator	Stress induced heart attack
James A. Bjorndahl	3/17/2019	Skagit	Mason Worker	Suicide
Jordan Alexander Blankenship	11/12/2020	Whatcom	Flagger	Struck by vehicle
Mark Anthony Bloomberg	12/7/2020	Snohomish	Counselor	Covid related illness
Hector M. Bracamontes Godinez	9/25/2020	King	Mechanic	Struck by object
Robert D. Brown	5/23/2017	Benton	Truck Driver	Occupational illness
Douglas G. Bwamu	12/21/2020	Pierce	Anesthesia Technologist	Covid related illness
Ivan E. Cardenas-Puente	6/29/2020	Yakima	Truck Driver	MVA
Luther Cavender	6/16/2018	Benton	Pipe Fitter	Occupational illness
			·	·
Cherno Ali Ceesay	12/13/2020	King	Uber Driver	Homicide
David Alan Christensen	12/29/2020	Grays Harbor	Corrections Officer	Covid related illness
Carolyn Sue Clark-Bennett	2/18/2020	Skamania	Associate Principal	MVA
Charlie Cortez	11/17/2020	Snohomish	Tulalip Tribal Police Officer	Drowned

2020 Worker Memorial Names (Alphabetical)

Juan Carlos de Santiago Rincon	7/8/2020	Okanogan	Orchard Worker	Covid related illness
Sergey Devyatkin	8/13/2020	Clackamas	Operator	Struck by machinery
David Orris Dorey	6/8/2019	Chelan	Brick Mason	Occupational illness
Larretta De Dowling	12/22/2020	Cowlitz	Direct Support Professional/Care Giver	Covid related illness
Earl Edwards	7/31/2020	Okanogan	Orchard Worker	Covid related illness
Kurtis James Enget	4/10/2020	Kitsap	Police Officer	Coivd related illness
Cesar Orlando Erazo Jr.	11/18/2019	King	Production Shipping Operator	Struck by object
Ruben Farias Lopez	1/14/2020	Lewis	Logger	Struck by tree
Bradley C. Fisher	7/19/2020	Benton	Millwright	Occupational illness
Steven L. Fisher	2/2/2016	Spokane	Health Physics Technician (Radiation Safety)	Occupational illness
Johnathon Bert Frase	4/8/2020	Walla Walla	Truck Driver	Occupational illness
Lucita Red Frayre	12/28/2020	King	Caregiver	Covid related illness
Brian John Galivan	4/4/2020	Thurston	Arborist	Fall

2020 Worker Memorial Names (Alphabetical)

1/13/2020	King	Construction Laborer	Fall
11/27/2020	Yakima	Truck Driver	MVA
7/28/2020	Yakima	Driver	Machine related incident
12/22/2019	King	Night Concierge	Suicide
12/29/2019	Snohomish	Diesel Mechanic	Complications of injury
	Yuma, Arizona	Insulation Installer	Occupational illness
		Lineman	Electrocution
			Drowned
		Drywall and Insulation	Fall
			Fire
			Machine related incident
			Fall
			Covid related illness
	11/27/2020 7/28/2020	11/27/2020 Yakima 7/28/2020 Yakima 12/22/2019 King 12/29/2019 Snohomish 2/17/2020 Yuma, Arizona 4/4/2020 Benton 8/5/2020 Clark 3/17/2020 Clark 11/7/2020 Skagit 3/16/2020 Cowlitz 11/19/2020 Skagit	11/27/2020 Yakima Truck Driver 7/28/2020 Yakima Driver 12/22/2019 King Night Concierge 12/29/2019 Snohomish Diesel Mechanic 2/17/2020 Yuma, Arizona Insulation Installer 4/4/2020 Benton Lineman 8/5/2020 Clark Youth Pastor Drywall and Insulation Worker 11/7/2020 Skagit Truck Driver 3/16/2020 Cowlitz Laborer 11/19/2020 Skagit Tree Faller

2020 Worker Memorial Names (Alphabetical)

Isatu M. Kamara	4/17/2020	Snohomish	Certified Nurse's Assistant	Covid related illness
Nagendiram Kandasamy	2/21/2020	Snohomish	Convenience Store Clerk	Homicide
Mary June Knoblich	5/10/2020	Pierce	Office Manager	Covid related illness
Rebecca Marie Lawton	12/11/2020	Latah, Idaho	Nurse	Covid related illness
		·	Construction Worker	
William Lloyd Lillibridge	6/6/2020	Riley County, Kansas	Construction worker	Occupational illness
Joseph Mason Llewellyn	11/1/2020	Benton	Welder	Complications of injury
Thomas Henry Longton	2/3/2020	Kootenai, Idaho	School Bus Driver	Complications of injury
John Anton Lund	8/12/2020	Pierce	Special Inspector - Construction	MVA
			Apprentice Lineman -	
Justin Michael Magleby	9/2/2020	Kootenai, Idaho	Electrical	Electrocution
James Marcus Marchand	11/8/2008	Grant	Heavy Equipment Operator	Occupational illness
Edwin D. McClanahan	10/13/2019	Benton	Senior Staff Scientist	Chemical exposure
Joshua McCormick	11/11/2020	Snohomish	Instructor Pilot	Plane Crash
	, ,			
David J. McDougal	6/20/2019	Kittitas	Logging Owner/Operator	Complications of injury

2020 Worker Memorial Names (Alphabetical)

Billie Martin McQuiston	9/1/2020	Grant	Water Master	Complications of injury
Jose Trinidad Medrano Villagran	11/26/2020	King	Contractor/Owner	Fall
Tristan Gunter Miller	12/24/2020	Clark	Receiving Clerk	Struck by object
Bartolo F Montes, Sr.	5/24/2020	Yakima	Tractor Driver	Machine related incident
Dean Lloyd Moore	1/12/2020	Spokane	Salesman	Fall
Jose Pastor Morales	2/19/2020	Grays Harbor	Roofer	Fall
Berisford Anthony Morse	5/17/2020	King	Corrections Officer	Covid related illness
Lourdes Yidefonzo Nixon	12/24/2020	Snohomish	Certified Nursing Assistant	Covid related illness
Daniel Glenn Oaks	8/1/2020	Yakima	Corrections Officer	Covid related illness
Jose Guadalupe Olivera	4/20/2020	Benton	Butcher	Covid related illness
Rubén Pacheco Lopez	8/26/2020	Chelan	Orchard Foreman	MVA
Suzanne R. Padgett	9/4/2018	King	State Trooper	Occupational illness
Clifford Ralph Page	8/8/2019	King	Machinist	Occupational illness

2020 Worker Memorial Names (Alphabetical)

John Edward Parker	2/26/2020	King	Construction Foreman	Covid related illness
Conrad Gene Petersen	2/26/2020	Chelan	Farmer	Chemical exposure
Rodney Alexander Petroff	08/03/202	Kittitas	Tow Truck Driver	MVA
Saengxay Phonethep	12/22/2020	King	Senior Technician	MVA
Darlene Gail Raffelson	12/17/2020	Lewis	Firefighter Courthouse Security	Occupational illness
Julieta Ramos Degracia	5/3/2020	King	Screener	Covid related illness
Duane Gale Rencken	2/27/2019	Morrow County, Oregon	Senior Technician	Occupational illness
Arthur Charles Rhodes	12/16/2020	King	Real Estate Agent	Complications of injury
Philip Andrew Riccobuona	3/18/2019	Benton	Radiation Technician	Occupational illness
Earl Ralph Richardson	3/5/2020	Clallam	Corrections Officer	Complications of injury
Miguel Angel Ruiz Camacho	8/26/2020	Lewis	Laborer	Fall
Jonathan Petrovch Sadovnik	8/17/2020	Pierce	Granite Business Owner	Struck by object
Justin Robert Schaffer	3/24/2020	Lewis	State Trooper	Struck by vehicle

2020 Worker Memorial Names (Alphabetical)

NAME	DEATH DATE	COUNTY OF RESIDENCE	OCCUPATION	CAUSE OF DEATH
Jonathan Paul Shoop	7/13/2020	King	Police Officer	Homicide
James Edward Simpson	4/10/2020	King	Youth Guidance Specialist	Covid related illness
Bobbie Dee Skillett	8/26/2020	Cowlitz	Machine Operator	Machine related incident
Brian Lee Smith	9/7/2020	Whitman	Farmer	Machine related incident
Mikel Duane Solomon	8/15/2020	Boulder, Montana	Auto Service Advisor	Complications of injury
Richard Dean Squibb	7/14/2020	Snohomish	Aerospace Quality Assurance	Occupational illness
Jonathan Franklin Stringer	1/9/2020	Thurston	Construction Laborer	Struck by object
Zachry Caylin Stuart	8/20/2020	Walla Walla	Electrician	Electrocution
Ismael Suarez Serrano	8/27/2020	Kittitas	Agricultural Laborer	Homicide
Deanna Rae Tacardon	6/20/2020	Snohomish	Heat Sealer/Etcher/Decorator	Chemical exposure
Mark Raymond Thornton	5/7/2020	Whatcom	Glass Cutter	Occupational illness
Gregory Alan Titus	3/13/2020	Snohomish	Logger	Complications of injury

2020 Worker Memorial Names (Alphabetical)

Bernardo Torralba	4/29/2020	Franklin	Meat Processor	Covid related illness
Chi Mong Tran	3/16/2020	King	Housekeeper Supervisor	Covid related illness
Stanimir Tzankov	9/23/2020	King	Maintenance Service Manager	Homicide
Robert Paul Ulbricht	11/4/2018	Snohomish	Pipe Fitter	Occupational illness
Christian Fidel Urrutia	12/3/2020	Snohomish	Painter/Carpenter	Electrocution
Fidel Urrutia	11/7/2020	Snohomish	Owner/Painter/Carpenter	Electrocution
Max Giovani Valverde Kaiser	7/22/2020	Lima Peru - H2A Worker	Farm Laborer	Struck by object
Gary Michael Vandelac	11/8/2020	Cascade County, Great Falls Montana	Generator Operator	Chemical exposure
Maximo Vasquez	6/13/2020	Snohomish	Cook/Nursing Facility	Covid related illness
Arthur Alex Vazquez	7/21/2018	Pierce	Fire and Rescue Captain	Complications of exposure
Jorge Alberto Villafán	11/4/2020	Yakima	Farm Foreman	Homicide
Keith Walburn	10/21/2020	King	Maintenance Supervisor	Machine related incident
		6		
Teryl Gene Wattenburger	2/14/2020	Benton	Sheet Metal Foreman	Occupational illness.

2020 Worker Memorial Names (Alphabetical)

Jay Garth Wheeler	3/4/2020	Kitsap	Lieutenant Firefighter	Occupational illness
Thomas B Witte	2/27/2020	Grant	Truck Driver	Complications of injury
Andrew William Young, Jr.	7/29/2020	Skagit	Dairy Farmer	Machine related incident
Liliya Zagariya	12/22/2020	Clark	Concierge	Homicide